EXETER NEWS WIRE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: William L. Exeter Chief Executive Officer The Exeter Group of Companies (619) 239-3091



THE EXETER GROUP EXPANDS SUPPORT FOR VETERANS AND FIRST RESPONDERS

Exeter Announces it is Stepping Up Financial Support for Americans Who Stand Ready to Make the Ultimate Sacrifice

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, November 11, 2023 -- The Exeter Group, LLC, a private financial services company that offers diversified financial services to help investors build and preserve wealth using a variety of tax deferral and tax exclusion strategies, is stepping up its support for Americans serving on the front lines.

"The Exeter Group has launched a program that provides financial support for organizations serving veterans and first responders," announced William L. Exeter, The Exeter Group's Chairman and Chief Executive Officer. "We are increasing our contribution to organizations that offer exemplary support for those who are prepared to make the ultimate sacrifice," he added.

There are nearly five million veterans that have a service-related disability. In addition, an estimated 30% of first responders will suffer a physical or stress-related injury while serving.

"While eligible for a variety of public and private support programs, these individuals also deserve our support for their sacrifice," continued Exeter. "We choose benefactor organizations on the basis of the quality of their outreach and the proportion of contributions that reach eligible recipients," he added.

Exeter cited the company's core values as a driver for its program of giving, particularly the core value of accountability.

"If we ask our employees to take responsibility for their actions and their impact on our clients, as a company we must also act responsibly when it comes to our community," he explained. "We are grateful for the success we have enjoyed over our 20 years, and we want to share that success through corporate giving that touches those most in need."

About The Exeter Group of Companies

The Exeter Group of Companies includes businesses that offer diversified financial services designed to help investors build and preserve wealth through various tax deferral or tax exclusion strategies.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC is headquartered in San Diego, California, and serves as a Qualified Intermediary. Exeter 1031 administers Forward, Reverse, Improvement and Zero-Equity 1031 Exchange transactions nationwide, and is one of the few Qualified Intermediaries that has any kind of regulatory oversight.



National Corporate Headquarters

404 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 600 San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 239-3091

Hawaii Regional Office

500 Ala Moana Blvd, Suite 7400 Honolulu, HI 96813 (808) 892-3111

Los Angeles Regional Office

515 South Flower Street, 36th Floor Los Angeles, California 90071 (213) 254-2413

Midwest Regional Office

1136 South Delano Court West Suite B201 Chicago, Illinois, 60605 (630) 828-5200

Mountain Regional Office

205 Storey Boulevard, Suite 200 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009 (307) 222-8750

Northwest Regional Office

Seafirst Fifth Avenue Plaza 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 487-3300

Southwest Regional Office

2415 East Camelback Road Suite 700 Phoenix, AZ 85016 (602) 699-5199

Southeast Regional Office

2200 North Commerce Parkway Suite 200 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33326 (954) 607-7500



Corporate Headquarters

205 Storey Boulevard, Suite 200 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009

EXETER NEWS WIRE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
William L. Exeter
Chief Executive Officer
The Exeter Group of Companies
(619) 239-3091



Exeter Trust Company is headquartered in Cheyenne, Wyoming and is licensed, regulated, and audited by the Wyoming Division of Banking. Exeter Trust administers separate, segregated, dual-signature Qualified Trust Accounts for 1031 Exchange transactions, IRAs and Individual 401(k) Plans with an emphasis in non-traditional or alternative assets, Title Holding Trusts (Land Trusts), Specialty Holding Escrows and Custody Services.

Exeter Asset Services Corporation is headquartered in Cheyenne, Wyoming, and services as an Exchange Accommodation Titleholder. Exeter Asset acquires and holds, or "parks" legal title to real property for investors' Reverse and Improvement 1031 Exchange transactions. Exeter Asset Services Corporation administers safe and non-safe harbor Reverse and Improvement 1031 Exchange strategies.

You can find The Exeter Group of Companies at www.exeterco.com.